

Gujarat Alkalies and Chemicals Limited

12.04.2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No.C-1, "G" Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra
(East),
MUMBAI - 400 051
Company Code No. : GUJALKALI

Dear Sir / Madam,

REF:SEC/SE/2023/

Sub:- Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We are enclosing a certificate issued by our Registrars and Transfer Agent-Link Intime India Pvt Ltd., pursuant to regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR) certifying compliance under Regulation 7(2) of the LODR for the Financial Year ending 31st March, 2023.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for GUJARAT ALKALIES AND CHEMICAL \$ LIMITED

(S.S

COMPANY SECRETARY & CGM (LEGAL, CC & CSR)

Encl.: as above. E-mail : cosec@gacl.co.in



Dahej Comples : P.O. Dahej - 392130. Tal. Vagra, Dist. Bharuch (Gujarat) INDIA Phone : +91-2641- 613200/613256

LINKIntime

Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. CIN: U57190MH1999PTC118368 B-102 & 103, Shangrila Complex, First Floor, Opp. HDFC Bank, Near Radhakrishna Char Rasta, Akota, Vadodara - 390 020. Ph No. : 0265-6136000, 2356573. Telefax : 0265-2356791 E-mail.com : vadodara@linkintime.co.in

Compliance Certificate

This is to certify that we, Link Intime India Pvt Ltd. SEBI registered Share Transfer Agents having registration no. INR000004058.

With the reference to the requirements of Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we certify that:

- 1. We are acting as the Registrar and Share Transfer Agents of Gujarat Alkalies and Chemicals Ltd
- 2. We in our capacity of Registrar Transfer Agents Of the Company have maintained all the records in relation to the share transfer facility provide in respect of the securities of the company, both physical and electronic.
- 3. We certify that we have complied with the requirements of Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

Place : Vadodara

For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd



Cost of the second

Date: 6th April, 2023